# OP \$40.00 3862933

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM640384

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC.		12/26/2019	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EDUCATION LOAN FINANCE, INC.
Street Address:	12700 Kingston Pike
City:	Farragut
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37934
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3862933	PLANNING YOUR DREAMS	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9284530293

Email: Lsvanlan@hotmail.com
Correspondent Name: L. S. VanLandingham III

Address Line 1: 91 Lakemaster Ln

Address Line 4: Lake Havasu City, ARIZONA 86403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Planning Your Dreams	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. S. VanLandingham III	
SIGNATURE:	/lsvanlandingham/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=change of name to Education Loan Finance-ELFI-1 v2#page1.tif source=change of name to Education Loan Finance-ELFI-1 v2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007262 FRAME: 0977



# Division of Business Services Department of State

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

EDUCATION LOAN FINANCE, INC. MARSHA NEILSON 12700 KINGSTON PIKE KNOXVILLE, TN 37934-0917

January 2, 2020

# Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Control #: 287282

Status:

Active

Filing Type: Nonprofit Corporation - Domestic

**Document Receipt** 

Receipt #: 005171931

Filing Fee:

\$20.00

Payment-Check/MO - JOHN ARNOLD, FARRAGUT, TN

\$20.00

Amendment Type: Articles of Amendment Filed Date:

12/26/2019 1:33 PM

Image # : 80794-2773

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached articles of amendment with an effective date as indicated above. When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Processed By: Brooklyn Harrington

Secretary of State

Field Name

Changed From

Changed To

Filing Name

**EDUCATIONAL SERVICES OF** AMERICA, INC.

EDUCATION LOAN FINANCE, INC.

Phone (615) 741-2286 \* Fax (615) 741-7310 \* Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/



**Department of State**Corporate Filings 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue 6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER (Nonprofit)

For Office Use Only

FILED

Nashville, TN 37243		900000	
Corporate Control Number (If Known) 0287282			
Pursuant to the provisions of section 48-60-105 of corporation adopts the following articles of amenda		ofit Corporation Act, the u	ndersigned
Please insert the name of the corporation as it a     Educational Services of America, Inc.     If changing the name, insert the new name on the Education Loan Finance, Inc.			•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
<ol> <li>Please check the block that applies:</li> <li>Amendment is to be effective when filed by the Amendment is to be effective,</li> <li>(Not to be later than the 90th day after the date this effective at the time of filing.</li> </ol>			mendment will be
Please insert any changes that apply:     a. Principal address:			
b. Registered agent:	(Слу)	(State/County)	(Zip Code)
c. Registered address: (Street) d. Other changes:	(City)	(State/County)	(Zip Code)
4. The corporation is a nonprofit corporation.			000000000000000000000000000000000000000
5. The manner (if not set forth in the amendment) cancellation of memberships is as follows:	for implementation o	f any exchange, reclassific	ation, or
The amendment was duly adopted on December  by (please check the block that applies):	er 11, 2019	(month, d	oy, year)
☐ The incorporators without member approval, a ☐ The board of directors without member approv☐ The members			
<ol> <li>Indicate which of the following statements appled Additional approval for the amendment (as peract) was not required.</li> <li>Additional approval for the amendment was remarks.</li> </ol>	mitted by §48-60-30	-	it corporation
President		And the second s	······
Signer's Capacity	Agnature		
December 23, 2019 Date	John E. Arnold, Name of Signer (ty	Jr. ped or printed)	
SS-4416	Filing Fee: \$20	TRADEMA	<b>ARK</b> RDA 1678

RECORDED: 04/19/2021

TRADEMARK RDA 1678 Filing Fee: \$20 REEL: 007262 FRAME: 0979